

Ref: PPL/JPR/SECT/23-24 Date: 12.02.2024

BSE Ltd., Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai - 400001

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

**Mumbai - 400051** 

Company Code: 524570 Company Symbol: PODDARMENT

Sub: <u>Furtherance to the intimation filed by the Company under Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI</u> (<u>Prohibition of Insider Trading</u>) <u>Regulations</u>, 2015 on 9<sup>th</sup> <u>January</u>, 2024

Dear Sir(s)/Madam,

This is in furtherance and continuation to the intimation filed by the Company under Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the disclosures received from GKS Logistics Pvt. Ltd. (Transferor) and Espouse Resonance Engineering Pvt. Ltd. (Transferee) with regard to transfer of 45,02,892 Equity Shares of the Company.

This is for your kind information and records please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Poddar Pigments Limited

Anil Kumar Sharma Company Secretary FCS No. 9382

**Encl: As above** 

**Poddar Pigments Limited** 

GSTIN: 08AAACP1125E1ZZ

www.poddorpigmentaltd.com

# **GKS LOGISTICS PRIVATE LTD**

Reg. Office: "ROSY TOWER" III FLOOR, 8 MAHATMA GANDHI ROAD, CHENNAI-600 034.
CIN NO.U63010TN1982PTC059417

PHONE: 91-44-28260929 Email: gkslogistic@yahoo.in.

Date: 12th, February, 2024

To, The Company Secretary Poddar Pigments Limited E-10-11 & F-14 to 16, RIICO Industrial Area, Sitapura, Jaipur - 302022

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Furtherance to the Intimation under Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6 (2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading)
Regulations, 2015 filed on 8th Jan, 2024

This is in furtherance and continuation to the Form C (FORMAT FOR DISCLOSURE OF CHANGE IN SHAREHOLDING) intimated under Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6 (2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 on 08th Jan, 2024.

We would like to inform you that as mentioned in the note to the above said form, we had completed actual transfer of 45,02,892 Equity Shares of Poddar Pigments Limited to M/s Espouse Resonance Engineering Private Limited, on 12.02.2024 after Window Closure is lifted.

Please acknowledge receipt thereof.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For GKS Logistics Private Limited

Avadhanam Mohankumar

Director

DIN:00693829

## ESPOUSE RESONANCE ENGINEERING PRIVATE LIMITED CIN: U25209TN2019PTC161519

REGD OFFICE: Rosy Tower, III Floor, No. 8 Nungambakkam High Road Nungambakkam, Chennai – 600 034 EMAIL ID: espousejaipur@gmail.com Phone No.044-28260929

Date: 12th ,February, 2024

To,
The Company Secretary
Poddar Pigments Limited
E-10-11 & F-14 to 16,
RIICO Industrial Area,
Sitapura,
Jaipur - 302022

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Furtherance to the Intimation under Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6 (2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading)
Regulations, 2015 filed on 8th Jan, 2024

This is in furtherance and continuation to the Form C (FORMAT FOR DISCLOSURE OF CHANGE IN SHAREHOLDING) intimated under Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6 (2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 on 08th Jan, 2024.

We would like to inform you that as mentioned in the note to the above said form, we had completed actual transfer of 45,02,892 Equity Shares of Poddar Pigments Limited held by M/s. GKS Logistics Pvt. Ltd to our Company, on 12.02.2024 after Window Closure is lifted.

Please acknowledge receipt thereof.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Espouse Resonance Engineering Private Limited

Avadhanam Mohankumar

Director

DIN:00693829



Business Date: 12-Feb-2024

### TRANSACTION STATEMENT

Print Date & Time: 12-Feb-2024 14:51:30

National Securities Depository Limited

#### DP: IL&FS SECURITIES SERVICES LIMITED [IN300095]

RAHEJA VIHAR, PLOT 14,,OFF CHANDIVALI FARM ROAD,CHANDIVALI,ANDHERI (EAST), MUMBAL400072

Phone: 022- 42493400 Fax: 022-28570948/49

Selection Crite	ria: Transaction From Date:	12/02/2024	Transaction To Date:	12/02/2024	ISIN: ALL		
Client Id	12215069	Status	Active				
Category	Non House Beneficiary	Туре	Body Corporate	Sub Type	Domestic	1000	
Name	Espouse Resonance Engineering Private Limited						
Address	Rosy Tower III Floor No 8 Nungambakkam High Road Nungambakkam Chennai						
Pin Code	600034	Mobile Number	919381063420				

You can now hold your mutual fund investments in this demat account. Contact your Depository Participant or your stock broker for more information.

Booking Date	Transaction No.	Description	Credit	Debit	Balance			
ISIN	INE371C01013	PODDAR PIGMENTS LIMITED EQ						
Beneficiary	-	V - 14 411 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	-	Opening Balance :	ō			
12-Feb-2024	81000008500168	By IL&FS SECURITIES SERVICES LIMITED / 12144435	4,502,892		4,502,892			
	1	1		Closing Balance:	4,502,892			

#### Depository Participant's Seal & Initials

Any discrepancy in the statement should be brought to the notice of "IL&FS SECURITIES SERVICES LIMITED" within one month from the date of the statement.

For the benefit of the investors SEBI has directed Depositories to send Consolidated Account Statement (CAS) from February 2015 for the investments of an investor in Mutual Funds (MF) and securities held in demat form with the Depositories. NSDL CAS will enrich your experience of managing your portfolio effectively and benefit you in many other ways viz., better decision making, simplified monitoring, rich analysis of portfolio etc. However, if you do not wish to receive the CAS (not recommended), you may write to your DP or send your request at noCAS@nsdl.co.in from your email ID registered in your demat account held with NSDL.

\*\*\* End of Report \*\*\*